Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
RECORDATION	United States Patent and Trademark Office FORM COVER SHEET
IRADEM	IARKS ONLY
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office;	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Special Situations Investing Group, I as Administrative Agent for Fleet Capital Corporation  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Citizenship (see guidalines)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Name: Magnetic Power Systems, Inc.  Internal c/o Maxcess International Corporation  Address:  Street Address: 222 West Memorial Road  City: Oklahoma City  State: Oklahoma
Execution Date(s) 10/13/2004	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 73114
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X	No General Partnership Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	X Corporation Citizenship <u>Delaware</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship
X Other Release of Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) a A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,944,261; 1,700,274  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: David M. Perry, Esquire	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
nternal Address: Blank Rome LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00
9th Floor Street Address: <u>One Logan Square</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: Philadelphia	8. Payment Information:
tate: Pennsylvania Zip: 19103-6998	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
hone Number: <u>(215) 569-5767</u>	Expiration Date
ax Number: <u>(215)</u> 832-5767	b. Deposit Account Number 02-2555
mail Address: perry@blankroms.com	Authorized User Name David M. Perry
. Signature: M. P.	2/1/05
Lavid M. Perry, Esquire Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 40
Documents to be recorded (including	and an addition to

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

### <u>RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST</u> IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of October 13, 2004, is made by SPECIAL SITUATIONS INVESTING GROUP, INC., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") under the Credit Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Credit Agreement).

WHEREAS, Fife Corporation, Tidland Corporation, Magnetic Power Systems, Inc., Fife-Tidland GmbH (collectively, the "Borrowers"), Maxcess International Corporation, Fife Beteiligungs GmbH, Fife Japan Ltd., Fife Tildand Limited (collectively the "Guarantors"), the lenders party thereto (the "Lenders") and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of September 29, 1998 (as amended, supplemented, amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), pursuant to which Credit Agreement the Lenders made credit extensions to the Borrowers:

WHEREAS, the Borrowers, certain Guarantors and certain of the Borrowers' Subsidiaries granted security interests in certain intellectual property pursuant to the agreements listed on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Security Agreements</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the security interests granted pursuant to the Security Agreements were recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, the Administrative Agent hereby RELEASES, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the intellectual property collateral granted pursuant to the Security Agreements, including, the collateral listed on the schedules attached to each of the Security Agreements and the collateral listed on Annex II attached hereto.

The Administrative Agent agrees, at the Borrowers' expense, to cooperate with the Borrowers, the Guarantors and their Subsidiaries and to provide the Borrowers, the Guarantors and their Subsidiaries with the information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the released collateral described herein.

17252286

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

SPECIAL SITUATIONS INVESTING GROUP, INC., as Administrative Agent

Name/

Title:

17252286

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Texas	)
COUNTY OF DOLLAS	)

On this 13 day of October, 2004 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the state aforesaid, personally appeared Readford A. Underent to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that whe is the 1 Horney -in-fact of the Administrative Agent as described in and which executed the above instrument, and she has been authorized to execute said instrument on behalf of said entity pursuant to said authority.

My commission expires:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and official seal.

CAROL H. YEAGER
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF TEXAS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
SEPT 17, 2007

17252286

### ANNEX I

- 1) Section 5 of the Credit Agreement;
- Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage, dated as of April 13, 1995, between Tidland Corporation and the Administrative Agent;
- 3) Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage, dated as of April 13, 1995, between Fife Corporation and the Administrative Agent;
- 4) Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage, dated as of December 11, 1996, between Magnetic Power Systems, Inc. and the Administrative Agent;
- Patent, Trademark and License Mortgage, dated as of April 13, 1995, between Fife Tidland GmbH and the Administrative Agent;
- 6) Debenture and Guarantee, dated as of September 28, 1998, between Fife Tidland Limited and the Administrative Agent.

17252286

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003022 FRAME: 0026

# <u>ANNEX II</u>

### PATENTS

Patent #	Assignor	Assignee	Date Recorded
6289729	Fife Corporation	Fleet Capital Corporation, as Agent	4/2/2002
5767686	Fife Corporation	Fleet Capital Corporation, as Agent	4/2/2002
45070 <b>7</b> 3	Fife Corporation	Shawmut Capital Corporation	5/3/01995
4269140	Fife Corporation	Shawmut Capital Corporation	5/3/1995
4269140	Fife Corporation	Shawmut Capital Corporation	5/3/1995
TT-16	Tidland Corporation	Shawmut Capital Corporation	5/3/1995
5445342	Tidland Corporation	Shawmut Capital Corporation	5/3/1995
5372331	Tidland Corporation	Shawmut Capital Corporation	5/3/1995
5125301	Tidland Corporation	Shawmut Capital Corporation	5/3/1995
5125300	Tidland Corporation	Shawmut Capital Corporation	5/3/1995
083489	Tidland Corporation	Shawmut Capital Corporation	5/3/1995
058475	Tidland Corporation	Shawmut Capital Corporation	5/3/1995
025693	Tidland Corporation	Shawmut Capital Corporation	5/3/1995

17252286

REEL: 003022 FRAME: 0027

Patent #	Assignor	Assignee	Date Recorded
4996898	Tidland Corporation	Shawmut Capital Corporation	5/3/1995
4989486	Tidland Corporation	Shawmut Capital Corporation	5/3/1995
4285684	Tidland Corporation	Shawmut Capital Corporation	5/3/1995
39445583	Tidland Corporation	Shawmut Capital Corporation	5/3/1995
3908926	Tidland Corporation	Shawmut Capital Corporation	5/3/1995
3774921	Magnetic Power Systems, Inc.	Fleet Capital Corporation	1/3/1997

## TRADEMARKS

Trademark #	Assignor	Assignee
ESP 1591713	Tidland Corporation	Shawmut Capital Corporation
SOFSTEP 1944261	Magnetic Power Systems, Inc.	Fleet Capital Corporation
DIGITRAC 1700274	Magnetic Power Systems, Inc.	Fleet Capital Corporation
KAMBERROLLER 1184489	Fife Corporation	Shawmut Capital Corporation
FIFE 814966	Fife Corporation	Shawmut Capital Corporation

17232286

IRADEMARK

REEL: 003022 FRAME: 0028